



<b>Head office</b>	Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do, Korea	<b>President</b>	DK Ha
<b>Date of incorporation</b>	September 4, 2012 (date of list: August 28, 2018)	<b>Auditor</b>	Samil
<b>Amount of capital</b>	KRW 2.5 billion	<b>Number of employee</b>	45
<b>Main Product</b>	AF/OIS/IRIS Actuator	<b>Website</b>	<a href="http://www.actro.co.kr">www.actro.co.kr</a>

- **Summary** : We are experts in the manufacturing of a mobile actuator such as OIS, IRIS, AF which applied in Compact Camera Module & an Automation system.

- We are one of a manufacturer & supplier to support SEMCO on the AF, OIS, IRIS actuator in Korea and its sales reached around 99% based on the year of 2017.

To reduce the reliance on the sales revenue, we are trying to expand the customer base with an automation system & H coil developed by our R&D not only internal use but also sales growth in Korea & oversea market.

## ○ **History**

<b>2012</b>	Established Unique Co., Ltd.
<b>2013</b>	BK Tech ( Tianjin factory ) Established
<b>2014</b>	OIS full assembly kit developed in Tianjin factory
<b>2015</b>	ActRO VINA ( Vietnam factory ) Established
<b>2016</b>	Mass Production of Actuator began in ActRO VINA
<b>2017</b>	Registered as a 1st. supplier of SEMCO
<b>2018</b>	Awarded as a Best Supplier on technology development by SEMCO

- **Business performance** : We are recognized for its technology for Mobile automation Actuator and Mobile Camera Actuator, It was selected as the First-Vendor of the customer since Galaxy S7 model, Production volume also increased as the adoption rate of Dual Cameras increased in 2017 and the factories in Vietnam (ActRO VINA) were fully operational.
- The profits, related to AF, OIS actuator & automation system have increased due to the dual camera module released in the market.
- IRIS which applied in the Galaxy S9 for the first time operated from 2H of 2017 and its sales & operating income have been increased since the 1st quarter of 2018.

### 【 Trend of Business Performance 】

(Unit: KRW 100 million)

	2015	2016	2017	1rd Quarter 2018
<b>Sales</b>	298	337	910	464
<b>Operating income</b>	40	25	142	120
<b>Net profit</b>	32	13	71	92